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Company Profile

American Tower Corp. provides real estate investment services, and owns, operates, and develops multi-tenant real estate properties.
It offers leasing of space on communications sites to wireless service providers, radio and television broadcast companies. It operates
through the following segments: U.S. and Canada, Asia-Pacific, Africa, Europe, Latin America, and Data Centers. The company was

founded in 1995 and is headquartered in Boston, MA.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

Financial figures

Current assets

Common stock capital
Fixed assets

Equity capital of a company
Cash and cash equivalents
Accrued liabilities

Other assets

Current liabilities
Prepayments and accrued income
Non-current liabilities
Different income

Other liabilities

Total assets

Balance notes

Accounting standard
Employees

Equity ratio
Debt-equity ratio

Others

Tax Expense Rate

Company report: AMERICAN TOWER CORP

2023

Assets Liabilities and equity

4,800,000
10,865,400,000
2,093,400,000
2,158,200,000
4,487,800,000
66,027,600,000 66,027,600,000

2022

Assets Liabilities and equity

4,800,000

12,408,500,000
2,140,700,000

2,047,400,000

4,195,600,000

67,194,500,000 67,194,500,000

2023
US-GAAP
5,643
26.55%
276.60%

2023
10.14%

2021

Assets Liabilities and equity

4,700,000

9,069,600,000

2,343,300,000
2,003,000,000
4,975,800,000
69,887,900,000 69,887,900,000
2022 2021
US-GAAP US-GAAP
6,391 6,378
28.64% 18.68%
249.16% 435.21%
2022 2021
1.39% 9.25%
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AMERICAN TOWER CORP
ISIN: US03027X1000  WKN: 03027X100

Income statement

Turnover

Net income

EBIT

Operating income before taxes

Cash Flow

Net interest income

Research and development expenses
Income taxes

Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other

Revenues per employee

Board of Directors

Company report: AMERICAN TOWER CORP

Asset Class:

Stock

2023 2022
11,144,200,000 10,711,100,000
1,483,300,000 1,765,800,000
2,695,866,300 2,638,338,480
1,521,300,000 1,720,700,000
4,722,400,000 3,696,200,000
-1,398,200,000 -1,136,500,000
154,200,000 24,000,000

0 0

1,823,596 1,547,587

Members of Management Board

Pamela Reeve
Bruce Tanner
Craig MacNab
Grace Lieblein
JoAnn Reed

Kelly Chambliss
Kenneth Frank
Neville Ray
Raymond Dolan
Robert Hormats
Samme Thompson
Teresa Clarke
Tom Bartlett

Ed DiSanto

Olivier Puech
Rodney M. Smith
Sanjay Goel
Steven O. Vondran

Chairman of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Chairman of Managing Board
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee

2021
9,356,900,000
2,567,700,000
3,416,857,020
2,829,400,000
4,819,900,000

-870,900,000
261,800,000
0

1,354,682
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