AMERICAN TOWER CORP ISIN: US03027X1000 WKN: 03027X100

220.00 Company 2024/04/26 22:00:02 210.00 **Price** 171.69 200.00 USD AMERICAN TOWER® 190.00 Difference -0.70%(-1.21) 180.00 170.00 **Contact Details** 160.00 AMERICAN TOWER CORP. Tel: +1-617-375-7500 Fax: +1-617-375-7575 05.2023 07.2023 09.2023 11.2023 01.2024 03.2024 116 Huntington Avenue, 11th Web: floor http://www.americantower.com 02116 Boston E-mail: -

Asset Class: Stock

Company Profile

American Tower Corp. provides real estate investment services, and owns, operates, and develops multi-tenant real estate properties. It offers leasing of space on communications sites to wireless service providers, radio and television broadcast companies. It operates through the following segments: U.S. and Canada, Asia-Pacific, Africa, Europe, Latin America, and Data Centers. The company was founded in 1995 and is headquartered in Boston, MA.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

	2023		2022		2021	
Financial figures	Assets	Liabilities and equity	Assets	Liabilities and equity	Assets	Liabilities and equity
Current assets	-		-		-	
Common stock capital		4,800,000		4,800,000		4,700,000
Fixed assets	-		-		-	
Equity capital of a company		10,865,400,000		12,408,500,000		9,069,600,000
Cash and cash equivalents	2,093,400,000		2,140,700,000		2,343,300,000	
Accrued liabilities		2,158,200,000		2,047,400,000		2,003,000,000
Other assets	-		-		-	
Current liabilities		-		-		-
Prepayments and accrued income	-		-		-	
Non-current liabilities		-		-		-
Different income		-		-		-
Other liabilities		4,487,800,000		4,195,600,000		4,975,800,000
Total assets	66,027,600,000	66,027,600,000	67,194,500,000	67,194,500,000	69,887,900,000	69,887,900,000

Balance notes

	2023	2022	2021
Accounting standard	US-GAAP	US-GAAP	US-GAAP
Employees	5,643	6,391	6,378
Equity ratio	26.55%	28.64%	18.68%
Debt-equity ratio	276.60%	249.16%	435.21%

Others

	2023	2022	2021
Tax Expense Rate	10.14%	1.39%	9.25%

AMERICAN TOWER CORP

ISIN: US03027X1000 WKN: 03027X100 Ass

Income statement

	2023	2022	2021
Turnover	11,144,200,000	10,711,100,000	9,356,900,000
Net income	1,483,300,000	1,765,800,000	2,567,700,000
EBIT	2,728,564,700	2,670,339,120	3,458,300,380
Operating income before taxes	1,521,300,000	1,720,700,000	2,829,400,000
Cash Flow	4,722,400,000	3,696,200,000	4,819,900,000
Net interest income	-1,398,200,000	-1,136,500,000	-870,900,000
Research and development expenses	-	-	-
Income taxes	154,200,000	24,000,000	261,800,000
Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other	0	0	0
Revenues per employee	1,845,715	1,566,358	1,371,113

Stock

Board of Directors

Members of Management Board

Pamela Reeve	Chairman of Board of Directors
Bruce Tanner	Member of Board of Directors
Craig MacNab	Member of Board of Directors
Grace Lieblein	Member of Board of Directors
JoAnn Reed	Member of Board of Directors
Kelly Chambliss	Member of Board of Directors
Kenneth Frank	Member of Board of Directors
Neville Ray	Member of Board of Directors
Raymond Dolan	Member of Board of Directors
Robert Hormats	Member of Board of Directors
Samme Thompson	Member of Board of Directors
Teresa Clarke	Member of Board of Directors
Steven O. Vondran	Chairman of Managing Board
Anthony Noble	Member of Executive Committee
Edward Knapp	Member of Executive Committee
Olivier Puech	Member of Executive Committee
Rod Smith	Member of Executive Committee
Ruth Dowling	Member of Executive Committee
Sanjay Goel	Member of Executive Committee
Tom Bartlett	Member of Executive Committee